



**Secretariat for
Catholic Education**

02 SfCE - TENDER FOR ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING PROPERTY AT THE GOOD SHEPHERD CONVENT IN BALZAN

CLARIFICATIONS

Clarification No.1 (Site Visit – 16 December 2021)

The following was noted during the clarification meeting on site:

- i. H-Sections to be used as columns - sizing and section to be determined by tenderer
- ii. With reference to paragraph 8.39.3 of the Technical Specification within the '*Good Shepherd Tender Document*', kindly note that the following sentence:

'Hot dip galvanizing shall be carried out in accordance with EN ISO 1461.'

is being replaced by:

'Galvanizing shall be carried out in accordance with EN ISO 1461'.

- iii. Reference drawings listed in BOQ Bill No.1 Item 22 and BOQ Bill No.3 Item 25, i.e. M01 and M02 refer to drawings S01-05 and S03-05. BOQ annexed to this clarification has been updated to reflect the changes.

Clarification No. 2 (17 December 2021)

Question No. 2

With regards to Item No 22 in Bill Sector 1: Fabrication and installation of mezzanine floor to be based on configuration and detailing as outlined in drawings M01 and M02. Please note that we could not find the loading requirements over these areas. Kindly indicate such loadings since these will imply on the beams required.

Reply to Question No .2

Imposed loads for steel structures are as follows:

- i. **Mezzanine levels (Sector 01 and Sector 03)** indicated in: BOQ Reference Drawings S01-05 (BOQ Bill No.1 Item 22) and S03-05 (BOQ Bill No.3 Item 25), are intended to be designed to withstand an imposed uniformly distributed load of **7.5kN/m**
- ii. **Steel Walkway and Staircase (Sector 04)** indicated in: Sector 4 Detailed Drawings (BOQ Bill 4 Items 3 and 4) are intended to be designed to withstand an imposed uniformly distributed load of **4kN/m**

Updated Sector 4 Detailed Drawings have been updated to this affect, these can be found annexed to this Clarification.



**Secretariat for
Catholic Education**

Clarification No. 3 (6 January 2022)

Question No.3

With respect to the Selection and Award Requirement please provide the following forms listed under (C) Technical Specifications:

- i. Key Expert Form;
- ii. Key Expert Statement of Exclusivity and Availability Form; and
- iii. Tender Technical Offer Declaration Form.

Reply to Question No.3

Annexed to this clarification please find the above-mentioned forms.
